%) STRINGKING

SYMBOL

TITLE

DESCRIPTION

Symbol Glossary
Updated 2022-05-22

STANDARD

MD

(]

E!Eﬁ@aﬂa&n@b@

TERIL

m

Medical device

Do not re-use

Non-sterile

Not made with

natural rubber latex

Manufacturer

Date of manufacture

Use-by date

Temperature limit

Do not use if packaging

is damaged

Catalog/model number

Batch/lot code

Sterilized using ethylene oxide

Consult instructions for use

Indicates the item is a medical device.

Indicates a medical device that is intended
for one use, or for use on a single patient
during a single procedure.

Indicates a medical device that has not

been subjected to a sterilization process.

Indicates a medical device that is not
made with natural rubber latex.

Indicates the medical device manufacturer.

Indicates the date when the medical
device was manufactured.

Indicates the date after which the medical
device is not to be used.

Indicates the temperature limits to which
the medical device can be safely exposed.

Indicates a medical device should not be
used if the pacakge has been opened or
damaged.

Indicates the manufacturer's catalog
number so that the medical device can be
identified.

Indicates the manufacturer's batch code
so that the batch or lot can be identified.

Indicates a medical device that has been
sterilized using ethylene oxide.

Indicates the need for the user to consult
the instructions for use.

ISO/DIS 15223-
1:2020(E) DRAFT

5.7.7

I1SO 15223-1

I1SO 15223-1

I1SO 15223-1

Annex B

ISO 15223-1

ISO 15223-1

ISO 15223-1

ISO 15223-1

ISO 15223-1

ISO 15223-1

ISO 15223-1

I1SO 15223-1

IS0 15223-1

5.4.2

5.2.7

12012

5.1.1

5.1.3

5.1.4

5.3.7

5.2.8

5.1.6

5.1.5

5.2.3

543



