

## Symbol Glossary

Updated 2022-05-22

SYMBOL	TITLE	DESCRIPTION	STANDARD
MD	Medical device	Indicates the item is a medical device.	ISO/DIS 15223- 1:2020(E) DRAFT 5.7.7
2	Do not re-use	Indicates a medical device that is intended for one use, or for use on a single patient during a single procedure.	ISO 15223-1 5.4.2
NON STERILE	Non-sterile	Indicates a medical device that has not been subjected to a sterilization process.	ISO 15223-1 5.2.7
	Not made with natural rubber latex	Indicates a medical device that is not made with natural rubber latex.	ISO 15223-1:2012 Annex B
	Manufacturer	Indicates the medical device manufacturer.	ISO 15223-1 5.1.1
$\sim$	Date of manufacture	Indicates the date when the medical device was manufactured.	ISO 15223-1 5.1.3
$\sum$	Use-by date	Indicates the date after which the medical device is not to be used.	ISO 15223-1 5.1.4
K	Temperature limit	Indicates the temperature limits to which the medical device can be safely exposed.	ISO 15223-1 5.3.7
	Do not use if packaging is damaged	Indicates a medical device should not be used if the pacakge has been opened or damaged.	ISO 15223-1 5.2.8
REF	Catalog/model number	Indicates the manufacturer's catalog number so that the medical device can be identified.	ISO 15223-1 5.1.6
LOT	Batch/lot code	Indicates the manufacturer's batch code so that the batch or lot can be identified.	ISO 15223-1 5.1.5
STERILE EO	Sterilized using ethylene oxide	Indicates a medical device that has been sterilized using ethylene oxide.	ISO 15223-1 5.2.3
ĺ	Consult instructions for use	Indicates the need for the user to consult the instructions for use.	ISO 15223-1 5.4.3